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TEAM RESULTS 
 

Rank Region Points 

1 ALM 11169 

2 VKO 10799 

3 SHMK 10414 

4 ALO 6041 

5 KRG 5902 

6 SKO 5481 

7 MNG 4758 

8 TKO 4185 

9 KZL 3940 

10 ZKO 3242 

11 NRST 1521 

12 KST 1351 

13 AKM 660 

14 ZHBL 407 
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MEN U16 

3km  

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 12:10 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sergey SOLDATOV 24.03.07 VKO 10:03 3 458 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Podkorytov E.  

2 Azizbek TAKHIRZHANOV 13.03.08 SHMK 10:20 3 395 Gimranov Yu.  

3 Daniil MARCHENKO 09.06.08 VKO 10:20 3 395 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Podkorytov E.  

4 Islam AUTALIP 23.05.07 NRST 10:23 1yu 385 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

5 Ramazan ALIBEK 11.09.08 SHMK 10:32 1yu 354 Sultanov N..  

6 Parasat KAIRBEK 12.07.07 ZKO 10:36 1yu 339 Zhaletdenov N. , Bigaliev A.  

7 Alikhan ZHAZYLBEK 26.08.07 ALO 10:53 1yu 286 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  

8 Roman URAZMBETOV 06.06.08 ZKO 10:56 1yu 277 Nasipkalieva A. , Zhaletdenov N. , Erbolatov R.  

9 Gradinar ARTEM 17.03.08 ZKO 11:11 2yu 233 Nasipkalieva A. , Zhaletdenov N. , Aituarov Z.  

10 Ersayin KYDYRBAI 30.12.07 TKO 11:17 2yu 218 Kaldarbek M. , Sultanov N.  

11 Muslim IZIZOV 21.02.07 ALM 11:18 2yu 215 KRASILOV M.  

12 Erbol DOSMAHANBETULY 30.09.08 TKO 11:18 2yu 214 Kaldarbek M. , Sultanov N.  

13 Nikolay TERESHIN 25.01.08 ALM 11:32 2yu 180 KOSSINOV A. , TULAPIN S. , KOSSINOVA A.  

14 Madi AHMETALI 13.03.09 TKO 11:48 2yu 142 Kaldarbek M. , Sultanov N. , Lesov A.  

15 Dosmukhammed ALIBEK 07.01.07 SHMK 11:52 2yu 135 Sultanov N..  

16 Bekzat IZMAKHANOV 11.03.07 ALO 12:08  0 Shukeev E. , Zhaylaubekov E.  

17 Kirill SAVCHENKO 22.01.08 ALM 12:21   0 YERYOMIN V. , BASSISTOVA Y.  

18 Nurlybek KULMAKHANOV 10.12.07 ALO 12:46   0 Shukeev Y. , Zhaylaubekov Y.  

19 Tulpar TLEUKABYL 19.03.07 ALO 12:50   0 Shukeev Y. , Zhaylaubekov Y.  

20 Madyar KURMANALI 22.10.07 ALO 13:44   0 Shukeev Y. , Zhaylaubekov Y.  

21 Nurassyl MAULITZHANULY 03.05.07 ALO 14:16   0 Shukeev Y. , Zhaylaubekov Y.  

22 Sagytzhan KABYLOV 13.12.07 ALO 14:22   0 Shukeev Y. , Zhaylaubekov Y.  

 Syrytbet KYPSHAKBAY 02.02.07 KZL DNS   0 Umarov R. , Panov D.  

 

5km U18 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 12:30 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 ALO 16:17  2 596 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M.  

2 Michail GORLOV 02.03.05 VKO 17:05  3 479 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Podkorytov E.  

3 Azizbek SAYDYGANIEV 03.07.06 SHMK 17:14  3 459 Gimranov Yu. , Inkina N..  



 
 

National Championship throwing, race walking, and road running of the Republic of Kazakhstan 

Almaty 26.03.2022 - 27.03.2022  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

4 
 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

4 Grigory SHERBAKOV 23.02.06 VKO 17:38 3 406 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Podkorytov E.  

5 Danil VILKOV 26.04.05 ALO 17:43 3 395 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

6 Babyrzhan TAKHIRZHANOV 08.07.06 SHMK 17:44 3 392 Gimranov Yu.  

7 Ivan GANCHAROV 14.11.05 ALM 17:54 3 374 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Yuda E.  

8 Danyl EVDOKIMOV 14.01.05 ALO 18:17 1yu 328 Ermaganbetov A.  

9 Bagzhan SERIKHAN 27.10.06 ALO 18:29 1yu 306 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  

10 Ignatiy VAGENLEITNER 08.02.06 ALM 18:31 1yu 300 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Yuda E. , Kumanikina O.  

11 Gleb YUDA 10.07.06 ALM 18:35 1yu 294 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Yuda E.  

12 Vladimir YEKIMOV 13.05.05 ALO 18:52 2yu 264 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

13 Mekhriddin ABDYKHALYKOV 06.08.06 SHMK 18:53 2yu 261 Gimranov Yu.  

14 Madyar ORMANGALI 30.06.05 ALO 18:55 2yu 258 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  

 Nursultan ZHUNISKHAN 10.08.06 ALO DNS  0 Arstanov A.  

 Akzhol BAKITZHANULY 14.11.06 ALO DNS  0 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  

 

15km U20 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 13:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Davranbek TAYNAZAROV 24.04.03 SHMK 54:12 3 564 Kalachev P..  

2 Yernar ZHUMAMURAT 02.05.04 ALO 54:52 3 536 Djuzgenbaev Mu. , Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A.  

3 Rauan KAIYRKHAN 10.07.04 NRST 55:20 3 518 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

4 Dmitry KHARITONOV 08.06.03 VKO 55:23 3 516 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Podkorytov E.  

5 Zharas MEDERBEK 23.11.04 SHMK 55:32 3 510 Sharuaev S..  

6 Meirlan NURLYBEKOV 14.12.03 VKO 55:48 3 499 Lushpay Ra.  

7 Zhanbolat KADYRBEK 12.02.04 ALO 57:28 3 435 Djuzgenbaev Mu. , Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A.  

8 Beibarys IZGALI 26.09.03 ZKO 57:42 3 427 Zhaletdenov N. , Bigaliev A.  

9 Nikita SKLYAROV 15.02.03 VKO 58:38  0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Podkorytov E.  

10 Nurkeldy BOKENЕBAYULY 08.12.03 KZL 58:44  0 Umarov R. , Panov D , Beglova I , Sarmankulova А.  

11 Shakhzotbek SHARIPBAEV 17.12.03 SHMK 1:00:50  0 Gimranov Yu.  

 Algys AKYLZHAN 22.06.04 ALO DNF  0 Shukeev Y. , Zhaylaubekov Y.  
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5kmRW U16 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 11:10 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sherkhan EGIZBAY 22.08.08 SHMK 23:31 2 793 Sultanov N..  

2 Yegor STRUKOV 21.08.07 ALM 25:29 3 660 Yuda Y. , SOZONOVA M. , YERYOMIN V. , BASSISTOVA Y.  

3 Nurdaulet TOREBEK 25.11.08 SHMK 25:59 3 628 Sultanov N..  

4 Sanzharbek MUKHAMADZHANOV 25.12.08 SHMK 26:54 3 572 Sultanov N..  

5 Anvar BAIBACHINOV 08.02.08 ALM 28:17 1yu 492 Korepanov Se. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  

 

10kmRW U18 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 9:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Darkhаn ASETKHANULY 19.08.04 SHMK 47:37  1 828 Sharuaev S..  

 Kuanysh TEMIRBAYEV 22.02.81 ALM 59:38 1yu  L Yuda Y. , Sozonova M.  

 

10kmRW U20 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 9:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Egizbay ZHARYLKASYN 07.01.06 SHMK 47:27 1 835 Sultanov N..  

2 Ersultan BORANBAYEV 17.01.05 ALO 55:30 3 565 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  

3 Saken SAPAR 17.01.07 SHMK 55:38 3 561 Sultanov N..  

 Ramil SERIK 24.11.06 ALO DNS  0 Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M.  

 

20kmRW 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 9:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Georgiy SHEIKO 24.08.89 ZKO 1:26:29 MS 1055 Polina R. , Zhaletdenov N.  

2 Vitaliy TEREKHIN 20.05.96 ALM 1:36:02 1 869 SOZONOVA M. , Yuda Y. , BABABEK A.  

3 Nurzat KUNBOLATULY 17.02.05 ALO 1:37:08 1 849 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  
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Discus Throw U16 (1.0) 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 10:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Kirill TIHONOV 08.01.07 ALO  46.81  2 819 Shapovalov Dm. , Volkov Se.  

2 Konstantin UTESHEV 08.02.07 KST  42.78 2 745 Blinov Se. , Borissov VA.  

3 Vadim PESOTSKIY 02.01.08 SHMK  35.42 1yu 611 Inkina N.  

4 Islam YLMAZ 06.08.08 ALM  33.78 1yu 581 ZOLOTKO M.  

5 Artyem BALATSKIY 11.11.07 SHMK  28.70 3yu 489 Balatskiy K..  

6 Adilet MARAT 03.05.07 KRG  28.20 3yu 480 Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

7 Jasulan KENGES 08.01.07 TKO  27.63 3yu 452 Slamidinov E.  

8 Nikita USOLCEV 15.04.07 ALM  26.68  0 LESSOVAYA T. , ZOLOTKO M.  

9 Mikhail EMELYANENKO 14.06.07 SKO  22.21  0 Kondratyev O. , Kystaubayev F.  

 Andrey ANDREEV 05.01.07 SHMK  NM  0 Omarov R..  

 Dias ALTYNBAI 06.01.08 TKO  DNS  0 Slamidinov E.  

 Danil RYABINUSKIN 07.08.07 ALM  DNS  0 LESSOVAYA T. , ZOLOTKO M.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Islam YLMAZ 32.85  32.61  32.48  Х  30.09  33.78  33.78  

2 Dias ALTYNBAI  - -  -        DNS 

3 Vadim PESOTSKIY  Х 27.40  33.20  30.39  35.42  29.21  35.42  

4 Artyem BALATSKIY  28.70 Х  Х  Х  21.58  Х  28.70  

5 Danil RYABINUSKIN  - -  -        DNS 

6 Mikhail EMELYANENKO Х  15.56  22.21        22.21  

7 Adilet MARAT  28.20  22.20  Х  Х  Х  Х 28.20  

8 Nikita USOLCEV  23.12 25.64  26.68  25.28  26.04  Х  26.68  

9 Konstantin UTESHEV  Х  42.78 38.35  38.12  40.92  36.92  42.78  

10 Jasulan KENGES  27.63 23.91  26.90  Х  27.51  Х  27.63  

11 Kirill TIHONOV Х  Х  24.61  Х  46.81  44.31  46.81  

12 Andrey ANDREEV  Х  Х  Х       NM 
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Discus Throw U18 (1.5) 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 11:20 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class Points  Coach 

1 Bakytzhan ORYNSHAIKHOV 17.05.05 VKO  41.12  2 715 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev. , Koshekov K.  

2 Valeriy IVANISHKO 23.08.05 KRG  40.98  2 712 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

3 Islam ZHALOLOV 26.04.06 KRG  40.64  2 706 Gavrilova L.  

4 Zharas NIYAZBEKOV 05.01.06 VKO  40.09  2 696 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev. , Buchatsky V.  

5 Egor ESENIN 20.06.06 SKO  35.41  1yu 611 Frolova N. , Kondratyev O.  

6 Savva SMIRNOV 21.03.05 KRG  35.18  1yu 607 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

7 Mikhail KOTOV 09.09.06 KRG  33.49  1yu 576 Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

8 Artem TROYAN 28.09.06 SKO  32.12  1yu 551 Vinokurov V. , Grachev S. , Beysenov A.  

9 Ilya KALASHNIKOV 06.01.05 SKO  32.04  1yu 550 Kondratyev O.  

10 Alixan BAKHYT 02.12.06 SKO  31.82  1yu 546 Kondratyev O.  

11 Ramil AKHATOV 21.04.06 SHMK  29.61  2yu 506 Balatskiy K..  

12 Kemran SRAILOV 20.05.06 SHMK  28.78  2yu 491 Inkina N. , Nabiev A..  

13 Dmitriy SHVETS 05.05.06 KRG  28.69  2yu 489 Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

14 Stnislav ZUBKOV 12.04.06 SHMK  28.03  2yu 477 Ivanov V.. , Shpakov G..  

15 Rafael GEVEYLER 15.09.06 KRG  25.10   0 Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

16 Umid DZHAMURATOV 22.08.06 SHMK  25.06   0 Inkina N.  

 Nurdaulet MAMAN 13.07.06 TKO   NM  0 Slamidinov E.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Alixan BAKHYT 30.42  31.82  х        31.82  

2 Artem TROYAN 26.98  32.12  х  31.64  31.82  31.48  32.12  

3 Rafael GEVEYLER 25.10  21.94  20.81        25.10  

4 Mikhail KOTOV  33.28 33.49  33.14  30.38  х   27.31 33.49  

5 Umid DZHAMURATOV  х х   25.06       25.06  

6 Nurdaulet MAMAN  х  х  х       NM 

7 Egor ESENIN  29.54 32.44  32.68  35.41  35.16  33.26  35.41  

8 Kemran SRAILOV  26.38 х  28.78        28.78  

9 Dmitriy SHVETS  28.69 х  х        28.69  

10 Islam ZHALOLOV  х 36.49  40.64  х  40.28  х  40.64  

11 Ramil AKHATOV х  28.16  29.61        29.61  

12 Stnislav ZUBKOV  17.92  х 28.03        28.03  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

13 Zharas NIYAZBEKOV  35.18 40.09  х  х  38.41  40.03  40.09  

14 Valeriy IVANISHKO  х  х 35.41  х  х  40.98  40.98  

15 Bakytzhan ORYNSHAIKHOV  36.21 40.12  36.24  х  х  41.12  41.12  

16 Savva SMIRNOV 34.92  35.18  29.93  28.81  27.42  27.12 35.18  

17 Ilya KALASHNIKOV 28.74  32.04 31.18         32.04  

 

Discus Throw U20 (1.750) 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time:13:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Tohtar MYRZAGAZIEV 28.08.04 KZL  42.14  2 733 Lеptikova N. , Lеptikov V. , Lеssovaya Т.  

2 Sergey TRAKHOVTSOV 09.07.03 KRG  41.24  2 717 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

3 Kirill STASEV 23.02.03 KRG  39.12  2 678 Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

4 Sergey KRASHENINNKOV 19.02.03 VKO  36.03  3 622 Vesselsky B.  

5 Bagdaulet BAYMURAT 11.01.04 KRG  33.61  3 578 Gavrilova L.  

6 Boris USTYUGOV 15.12.03 ALM  31.69  3 543 LESSOVAYA T. , ZOLOTKO M.  

7 Timur ASYLBEKOV 04.09.03 SHMK  30.91   0 Avdeenko S.. , Omarov R..  

8 Rauan BAKHTYBAYEV 28.01.04 VKO  26.02   0 Koshekov K.  

9 Oleg SINISHIN 16.06.04 ALM  24.16   0 LESSOVAYA T. , ZOLOTKO M. , KOSSINOV A.  

 Askar ORAZKHANULY 15.04.04 KZL  NM  0 Umarov R. , Panov D.  

 Ilya GANNENKO 09.04.04 KRG  NM  0 Stas Y. , Ulyeva I.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Tohtar MYRZAGAZIEV  36.40 х  42.14  х  х  х  42.14  

2 Oleg SINISHIN  22.12 24.16  24.12        24.16  

3 Askar ORAZKHANULY  -           -  

4 Ilya GANNENKO х  х  х        -  

5 Rauan BAKHTYBAYEV 26.02  24.41  25.64  х  х  х  26.02  

6 Bagdaulet BAYMURAT х  х  33.61  х  х  х  33.61  

7 Boris USTYUGOV 28.41  31.69  31.29  28.76  29.63  30.34  31.69  

8 Timur ASYLBEKOV 27.44  26.39  30.41  х  30.91  х  30.91  

9 Sergey TRAKHOVTSOV х  37.09  х  38.24  39.16  41.24  41.24  

10 Kirill STASEV 37.78  39.12  36.90  х  37.66  х  39.12  

11 Sergey KRASHENINNKOV 32.56  34.38  х  36.03  х  34.03  36.03  
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Discus Throw 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 13:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alexandr MAMONTOV 19.06.91 ALM  50.92 KMS  894 LESSOVAYA T.  

2 Yevgeniy LABUTOV 17.11.84 MNG  47.18 KMS 825 Slavnov Dm. , Semenova M.  

3 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.02.01 KRG  47.14 1 825 Ageyev A. , Gavrilova L.  

4 Yegor POLENOV 31.10.85 ALM  43.62 1 760  - 

5 Alexandr EINIKIS 15.12.90 SKO  42.61 1 742 Myrzabayev A. , Kondratyev O.  

6 Nursultan KULDEEV 16.03.96 KZL  38.61 2 669 Кetebayev M.  

7 Sergey ASTAPENKOV 12.04.02 SKO  34.61 3 596 Vinokurov V. , Grachev S. , Kondratyev O.  

8 Kirill BALATSKIY 17.07.99 SHMK  33.62 3 578 Balatskiy K..  

9 Ivan BELIK 04.06.02 SHMK  25.20   0 Inkina N.  

10 Ilya MARAMYGIN 22.11.98 MNG 16.69  0 Slavnov Dm. , Semenova M.  

11 Vyacheslav SLAVNOV 22.04.99 MNG 16.20  0 Slavnov Dm. , Semenova M.  

 Stanislav TARARIN 17.11.86 MNG DNS  0 Slavnov Dm. , Semenova M. 

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Ivan BELIK  24.08 25.20   х       25.20 

2 Sergey ASTAPENKOV 31.96  34.03  32.88  37.12  34.61  х  34.61 

3 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 38.64  44.88  43.14  47.12  47.14  44.28  47.14 

4 Kirill BALATSKIY  33.62  х  х  х  х  х 33.62 

5 Nursultan KULDEEV  х  38.03  37.94  38.61  34.12  34.50 38.61 

6 Alexandr MAMONTOV  50.92  х х  50.04  х  х  50.92 

7 Alexandr EINIKIS  40.62 39.60  42.40  42.08  42.61  х  42.61 

8 Yegor POLENOV 42.69  42.54  х  41.07  43.08  43.62  43.62 

9 Yevgeniy LABUTOV  х  42.88 х  47.18  х  х  47.18 

10 Ilya Maramygin 16.69 x x    16.69 

11 Vyacheslav Slavnov 16.20 x x    16.20 

12 Stanislav TARARIN        
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Hammer Throw U16 (4.0) 

Date: 27.03.2022  
Time: 11:40 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Islam YLMAZ 06.08.08 ALM  40.99   2yu 597 ZOLOTKO M.  

2 Adilet MARAT 03.05.07 KRG  39.98   2yu 581 Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

3 Vadim PESOTSKIY 02.01.08 SHMK  31.65    0 Inkina N.  

4 Artyem BALATSKIY 11.11.07 SHMK  29.76    0 Balatskiy K..  

5 Andrey ANDREEV 05.01.07 SHMK  28.46    0 Omarov R..  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Islam YLMAZ 40.99  40.26  37.73  39.05  33.18  x  40.99  

2 Vadim PESOTSKIY 27.09  31.65  27.51  27.87  23.35  30.90  31.65  

3 Artyem BALATSKIY  x  27.39 x  29.15  29.76  28.90  29.76  

4 Adilet MARAT 37.00  38.16  39.98  x  x  39.36  39.98  

5 Andrey ANDREEV 24.82  28.46  25.03  x  x  13.78  28.46  

 

Hammer Throw U18 (5.0) 

Date: 27.03.2022  
Time: 11:40 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ilya KALASHNIKOV 06.01.05 SKO  40.51   1yu 590 Kondratyev O.  

2 Islam ZHALOLOV 26.04.06 KRG  30.73    0 Gavrilova L.  

3 Dmitriy SHVETS 05.05.06 KRG  30.58    0 Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

4 Mikhail KOTOV 09.09.06 KRG  30.07    0 Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

5 Ramil AKHATOV 21.04.06 SHMK  28.74    0 Balatskiy K..  

6 Rafael GEVEYLER 15.09.06 KRG  27.79    0 Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

7 Kemran SRAILOV 20.05.06 SHMK  24.89    0 Inkina N. , Nabiev A..  

8 Egor ESENIN 20.06.06 SKO  24.85    0 Frolova N. , Kondratyev O.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Rafael GEVEYLER x x x  25.63  27.79  x 27.79  

2 Mikhail KOTOV  29.51 30.07  x  x  19.64  25.46  30.07  

3 Egor ESENIN  24.85 20.34  x  -   -  - 24.85  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

4 Kemran SRAILOV x  x  19.18  23.92  24.38  24.89  24.89  

5 Dmitriy SHVETS x  29.66  20.81  30.58  x  x  30.58  

6 Islam ZHALOLOV  26.07 30.07  30.73  26.50  28.20  x  30.73  

7 Ramil AKHATOV  x  25.15  x  x  28.74  28.28 28.74  

8 Ilya KALASHNIKOV 36.57  39.70  39.93  x  x  40.51  40.51  

 

Hammer Throw U20 (6.0) 

Date: 27.03.2022  
Time: 13:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vadim PUNTUS 25.05.03 VKO  38.87    0 Kukin P. , Vesselsky B.  

2 Timur ASYLBEKOV 04.09.03 SHMK  38.70    0 Avdeenko S.. , Omarov R..  

3 Bagdaulet BAYMURAT 11.01.04 KRG  30.31    0 Gavrilova L.  

4 Ilya GANNENKO 09.04.04 KRG  28.97    0 Stas Y. , Ulyeva I.  

5 Tohtar MYRZAGAZIEV 28.08.04 KZL  24.85   0 Lеptikova N. , Lеptikov V. , Lеssovaya Т.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Tohtar MYRZAGAZIEV  x  x  x  x  x 24.85  24.85  

2 Ilya GANNENKO 26.74  27.43  x  28.97  x  25.49  28.97  

3 Bagdaulet BAYMURAT  26.22 26.18  23.57  29.08  30.31  30.16  30.31  

4 Timur ASYLBEKOV  36.29 x  36.90  38.70  x  x  38.70  

5 Vadim PUNTUS x  x  x  38.87  x  37.62  38.87  

 

Hammer Throw 

Date: 27.03.2022  
Time: 13:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alexey VLADIMIROV 24.01.97 VKO  49.53  2 727 Kukin P.  

2 Vladimir TORLOPOV 07.09.94 VKO  48.69 2 714 Kruglikov Al.  

3 Kirill BALATSKIY 17.07.99 SHMK  34.72   0 Balatskiy K..  

4 Yevgeniy LABUTOV 17.11.84 MNG  33.42   0 Slavnov Dm. , Semenova M.  

5 Oleg LYUBIMOV 04.03.92 VKO  30.00   0 Kruglikov Al.  

 Nursultan KULDEEV 16.03.96 KZL  NM   0 Ketebayev M.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

 Sergey ASTAPENKOV 12.04.02 SKO  DNS   0 Vinokurov V. , Grachev S. , Kondratyev O.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Sergey ASTAPENKOV  -           DNS 

2 Kirill BALATSKIY  30.62  x 33.42  34.72  -  -  34.72  

3 Alexey VLADIMIROV 40.83  47.98  49.53  44.07  x  47.59  49.53  

4 Nursultan KULDEEV x  -  -  -  -  -  NM 

5 Vladimir TORLOPOV 45.70  48.00  48.69  48.05  46.19  45.91  48.69  

6 Oleg LYUBIMOV  30.00  -  -  - -  -  30.00  

7 Yevgeniy LABUTOV  33.42 -  -  -  -  -  33.42  

 

Javelin Throw U16 (600) 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 17:30 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Jiger ELBOSYN 30.03.08 TKO  45.95  1yu 620 Slamidinov E.  

2 Ansar SARKEN 14.02.07 MNG  45.35  1yu 611 Rabayeva A.  

3 Jasulan KENGES 08.01.07 TKO  41.22  2yu 553 Slamidinov E.  

4 Arsen ALIBEKOV 09.03.08 MNG  39.41  2yu 528 Rabayeva A.  

5 Andrey ANDREEV 05.01.07 SHMK  37.00  3yu 494 Omarov R..  

6 Diyas GANYMURATULY 16.02.08 KZL  27.47   0 Кarakulov ZH  

7 Rysdaulet KERIMBEK 21.01.09 TKO  23.99   0 Slamidinov E.  

8 Alihan BEKKUZHIEV 11.01.07 ZKO  19.62   0 Nasipkalieva A. , Zhaletdenov N. , Saginalin E.  

 Shadiyar KULATAI 14.02.08 TKO  NM   0 Slamidinov E.  

 Dias ALTYNBAI 06.01.08 TKO  NM   0 Slamidinov E.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Rysdaulet KERIMBEK 23.99 22.08 х 21.87 22.61 х 23.99 

2 Jiger ELBOSYN 42.95 42.52 34.32 45.95 39.86 х 45.95 

3 Arsen ALIBEKOV  39.41 х  36.58  34.62  38.99  х  39.41 

4 Diyas GANYMURATULY х  23.10  24.13  25.81  25.70  27.47  27.47 

5 Shadiyar KULATAI  -  - -        NM 

6 Dias ALTYNBAI  - -   -       NM 

7 Ansar SARKEN  44.02 43.05   41.20  х 44.75  45.35  45.35 
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

8 Alihan BEKKUZHIEV  16.25 16.76  14.83  х  19.62  17.58  19.62 

9 Jasulan KENGES  40.33 38.79  39.13  39.92  х  41.22  41.22 

10 Andrey ANDREEV  31.14 33.10  30.82  36.24  37.00  33.64  37.00 

 

Javelin Throw U18 (700) 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time:17:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Artem TROYAN 28.09.06 SKO  47.97  3 648 Vinokurov V. , Grachev S. , Beysenov A.  

2 Nurdaulet MAMAN 13.07.06 TKO  47.20  3 637 Slamidinov E.  

3 Dinmukhammed SMAGUL 28.01.05 KZL  43.14  1yu 580 Karakulov ZH.  

4 Anuar SABITOV 28.01.06 MNG  35.84   0 Rabayeva A. , Zholdassov B.  

5 Stnislav ZUBKOV 12.04.06 SHMK  32.10   0 Ivanov V.. , Shpakov G..  

6 Umid DZHAMURATOV 22.08.06 SHMK 31.92  0 Inkina N. 

7 Dimash SHAKIR 18.09.05 KZL  30.71   0 Karakulov ZH.  

8 Erassyl SERIKOV 22.03.06 ALO  30.47   0 Arstanov A.  

9 Ramil AKHATOV 21.04.06 SHMK  26.08   0 Balatskiy K..  

10 Ernur ERGALI 12.01.06 KZL  21.39   0 Karakulov ZH.  

 Rysbek KENJEBEK 06.01.06 TKO  NM   0 Slamidinov E.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Artem TROYAN 43.74  46.23 45.47   47.55  47.97  44.60  47.97  

2 Nurdaulet MAMAN 43.68  43.78  х  47.20  45.88  43.45  47.20  

3 Ramil AKHATOV  х 26.08  х   х  х  х 26.08  

4 Stnislav ZUBKOV  23.61 29.75  38.96  32.10  х  31.59  32.10  

5 Erassyl SERIKOV  29.15 29.85  х  30.47  26.33  30.09  30.47  

6 Anuar SABITOV  26.92  33.60 33.13  31.62  35.84  35.37  35.84  

7 Ernur ERGALI  21.38 21.39  х        21.39  

8 Rysbek KENJEBEK  х  х  х       NM 

9 Dimash SHAKIR х  х  29.94  30.71 х  х  30.71  

10 Dinmukhammed SMAGUL  42.11 х  40.43  43.14  х  31.54  43.14  

11 Umid DZHAMURATOV 29/19 x 31.92 26.78 x x 31.92 
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Javelin Throw U20  

Date: 27.03.2022  
Time: 16:30 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alexey KHLYSTOV 28.07.03 VKO  64.04 KMS 875 Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M. , Evsyukov V.  

2 Meiirzhan KHOJIMURAT 03.06.04 MNG  60.31 1 822 Rabayeva A.  

3 Yan ZUTAYEV 13.01.04 MNG  51.44 2 756 Rabayeva A.  

4 Marat OMIR 17.02.03 TKO  48.83 3 660 Slamidinov E.  

5 Oleg SINISHIN 16.06.04 ALM  32.68  0 LESSOVAYA T. , ZOLOTKO M. , KOSSINOV A.  

6 Boris USTYUGOV 15.12.03 ALM  32.14  0 LESSOVAYA T. , ZOLOTKO M.  

 Rauan BAKHTYBAYEV 28.01.04 VKO  NM  0 Koshekov K.  

 Zharas KOZHAKHMETOV 12.04.03 ALM  DNS  0 LESSOVAYA T. , ZOLOTKO M.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Oleg SINISHIN  31.40 x  x  x  31.05  32.68  32.68  

2 Meiirzhan KHOJIMURAT 56.06  54.68  59.28  57.62  56.66  60.31  60.31  

3 Rauan BAKHTYBAYEV x  x  x  x  x  x  NM 

4 Yan ZUTAYEV 44.05  47.71  46.25  51.44  45.20  46.33  51.44  

5 Boris USTYUGOV 25.24  32.14  32.04  27.94  x  26.00  32.14  

6 Alexey KHLYSTOV 58.83   58.19  57.32  64.04  x 54.13   64.04 

7 Zharas KOZHAKHMETOV          DNS  

8 Marat OMIR 48.83  48.40  48.47  47.54  48.82  48.09  48.83  

 

Javelin Throw 

Date: 27.03.2022  
Time: 16:30 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Arthur GAFNER 13.07.98 VKO  64.90   KMS 887 Buchatskiy V. , Buchatsky Ev. , Buchatskaya T.  

2 Alexandr LYSSENKO 17.10.01 MNG  60.18   1 781 Rabayeva A.  

3 Ivan BELIK 04.06.02 SHMK  41.00    0 Inkina N.  

 Nikita DAVLETSHIN 03.09.02 KRG  NM   0 Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Nikita DAVLETSHIN  -  x x  x  x  x  NM 
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

2 Ivan BELIK 41.00  x  39.09  38.60  38.72  -  41.00  

3 Alexandr LYSSENKO  55.44 54.38  57.43  54.29  56.61  60.18  60.18  

4 Arthur GAFNER  63.52  64.90  64.40 49.46  -  -  64.90  
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WOMEN 

3km U16 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 12:10 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mariuym KHUSANBEKOVA 15.12.07 SHMK 11:40 3 636 Gimranov Yu.  

2 Zhasmin IBRAGIM 21.04.08 SHMK 11:52 3 607 Gimranov Yu.  

3 Karakat NURAKHAN 28.03.08 ALO 11:55 3 599 Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M.  

4 Arailym NUARAZBEK 24.02.09 ALO 11:55 3 597 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  

5 Enlik ZHUMKSYM 22.04.07 SHMK 12:23 3 532 Kalachev P..  

6 Olesya PETROVA 13.08.08 ALM 12:36 3 501 TULAPIN S. , KOSSINOV A. , KOSSINOVA A. , GRIDASSOVA N.  

7 Anastasya MIKHAILOVA 08.12.07 ALO 12:40 3 493 Ermaganbetov A.  

8 Viktoriya GLOTOVA 05.05.07 ZKO 12:52 1yu 466 Nasipkalieva A. , Zhaletdenov N. , Aituarov Z.  

9 Dagara TUMARBEKOVA 15.01.07 ALM 13:05 1yu 438 KOSSINOV A. , TULAPIN S. , KOSSINOVA A.  

10 Ulyana NESMACHNYKH 28.05.08 ALM 13:24 1yu 398 YERYOMIN V. , BASSISTOVA Y.  

11 Nadezhda BESPALOVA 17.04.08 ZKO 13:26 1yu 394 Nasipkalieva A. , Zhaletdenov N. , Aituarov Z.  

12 Anna OVINTSEVA 03.12.08 ALM 13:49 2yu 349 Korepanov Se. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  

13 Albina ZEMLYAKOVA 01.06.08 ALM 14:01 2yu 327 KAZANTSEV I.  

14 Safiia MALOVA 25.12.09 ALM 14:35  0 DOROSHENKO Y. , PANKRATOVA K. , CHUKHLIB A.  

 Vasilissa SEMENOVA 21.10.09 VKO DNS  0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Podkorytov E.  

 

5km U18 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 12:30 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Arina GLADYSHEVA 10.11.05 VKO 16:42 KMS  974 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Podkorytov E.  

2 Saniya KUDAYBERGEN 01.09.06 ALO 19:01  2 744 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y. , Eremin V.  

3 Ayana BOLATBEKKYZY 05.11.06 ALO 19:07  2 734 Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y.  

4 Sarvinoz DOSMETOVA 17.07.06 SHMK 19:14  2 723 Sultanov N..  

5 Amina ZHANYSOVA 21.01.06 VKO 20:25  3 618 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Podkorytov E.  

6 Yuliya IVAKINA 25.11.05 ALO 21:18  3 546 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

7 Merey AKIBEK 21.05.06 SHMK 21:34   0 Sultanov N..  

8 Nataliya PANOVA 11.10.06 ZKO 23:24   0 Nasipkalieva A. , Zhaletdenov N. , Aituarov Z.  
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15km U20 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 13:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Akbilek KURALBAY 17.07.04 SHMK 56:38  1 900 Sultanov N..  

2 Ekaterina SYSSOYEVA 09.08.04 ALM 1:04:30  3 674 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Yuda E. , Kossinova A.  

3 Asiya SHAUTENOVA 21.10.03 ZKO 1:23:35    Zhaletdenov N.  

 

3kmRW U16 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 11:50 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points  Coach 

1 Margarita STOROZHENKO 05.01.08 ALM 14:45 1 856 SOZONOVA M. , Yuda Y. , BABABEK A.  

2 Mariya YAKOVLEVA 16.06.07 ALM 16:01 2 729 SOZONOVA M. , Yuda Y. , BABABEK A.  

3 Tutkishbay ZHANEL 09.12.07 ZHBL 19:51 2yu 407 Smambaeva D.  

 

5kmRW U18 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 11:10 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sabrina ARZIYEVA 02.08.06 ALM 26:08. 1 802 BABABEK A. , Yuda Y. , SOZONOVA M.  

2 Polina MURAV"EVA 02.01.06 АКМ 28:34 2 660 Krahmalev A.  

3 Rushona GAFURZHANOVA 14.08.06 SHMK 30:22 3 563 Sultanov N..  

4 Eliana MIKHAILOVA 08.01.06 ALO 33:53 2yu 397 Eremin V. , Basistova E.  

 

10kmRW U20 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 9:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yasmina TOXANBAYEVA 16.11.04 ALM 48:47 KMS  959 Galiulina Z. , Yuda Y. , Tulapin S. , SOZONOVA M.  

2 Sholpan SOVET 26.01.04 SHMK 57:23  2 698 Sharuaev S..  

3 Luiza ZHUMAI 15.04.03 NRST 1:02:47  3 555 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

 

  



 
 

National Championship throwing, race walking, and road running of the Republic of Kazakhstan 

Almaty 26.03.2022 - 27.03.2022  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

18 
 

 

20kmRW 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 9:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Kristina MOROZOVA 18.01.01 ALM 1:35:23  MSMK 1045 Yuda Ye. , Sozonova M. , Tulapin Se. , Vinokurov Vi.  

2 Polina REPINA 29.06.90 ZKO 1:40:51 MS  955 Zhaletdenov N.  

3 Rizvana SHARAKHMETOVA 19.09.02 ALM 1:50:05  1 813 Yuda Y. , SOZONOVA M. , Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

 

Discus Throw U16 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 16:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yekaterina SEREBRENIKOVA 19.11.07 ALM  26.40 1yu 457 LESSOVAYA T. , KLIMENKO E.  

2 Tatyana IVANISHKO 22.08.08 KRG  26.10 1yu 451 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

3 Tomiris ERMATOVA 24.02.08 SHMK  23.88 2yu 411 Inkina N. , Shpakov G..  

4 Irina GARBUZNYAK 01.11.08 ALM  22.00 3yu 377 LESSOVAYA T. , ZOLOTKO M. , LUKASHEVA S.  

5 Balnur KALNIYAZ 31.05.07 KZL  21.46 3yu 367 Karakulov Zh  

6 Valeriya MARKOVA 20.06.08 KRG  21.12 3yu 361 Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

7 Lyazzat AKHUNOVA 09.10.07 MNG  19.00   0 Rabayeva A. , Zholdassov B.  

8 Moldir KENDJIKARAYEVA 12.12.07 MNG  18.38   0 Rabayeva A.  

 Aygerim MANASBAY 30.10.07 TKO  DNS   0 Slamidinov E.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Irina GARBUZNYAK 20.60  19.00  19.20  22.00  20.02  20.60  22.00  

2 Tatyana IVANISHKO 23.38  24.70  24.86  22.34  26.10  х  26.10  

3 Valeriya MARKOVA 20.74  21.12  18.62  х  19.80  20.86  21.12  

4 Tomiris ERMATOVA х  21.60  20.64  17.57  19.48  23.88  23.88  

5 Moldir KENDJIKARAYEVA  15.70  18.38 18.12  16.74  16.30  15.70  18.38  

6 Yekaterina SEREBRENIKOVA  24.82 х  24.10  25.30  18.35  26.40  26.40  

7 Aygerim MANASBAY -  -  -        DNS 

8 Lyazzat AKHUNOVA 17.40  19.00  18.77  х  х  х  19.00  

9 Balnur KALNIYAZ 20.21  19.46  х  17.92  х  21.46  21.46  
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Discus Throw U18 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 16:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Darya ZADORINA 24.01.05 SKO  31.90  3 557 Ektova N. , Ektova Y. , Kondratyev O.  

2 Diana SHODMONOVA 23.05.05 VKO  30.82  3 537 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev. , Buchatsky V.  

3 Yevgeniya SHULGINA 20.09.06 KRG  27.25  3 472 Potapova S.  

4 Darina AKHMETOVA 06.11.05 KRG  25.78  2yu 446 Dergacheva T. , Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

5 Aliya BIBOSSYNOVA 30.11.06 ALM  24.23  2yu 417 LESSOVAYA T. , ZOLOTKO M.  

6 Darya MILLER 01.03.06 ALM  20.60  3yu 352 LESSOVAYA T. , ZOLOTKO M.  

7 Zhazira BIBOSSYNOVA 03.01.05 ALM  20.38  3yu 348 PANKRATOVA K. , DOROSHENKO Y. , CHUKHLIB A.  

8 Arina LEDER 12.08.06 ALM  19.60   0 DOROSHENKO Y. , ZOLOTKO M.  

9 Irina RUSINOVA 21.07.05 ALO  16.10   0 Eremin V. , Basistova E.  

 Gulnur ORYNBASAR 05.06.06 TKO   NM   0 Slamidinov E.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Aliya BIBOSSYNOVA  24.23 22.58  22.50  21.84  21.58  21.96   24.23 

2 Yevgeniya SHULGINA 24.00  25.10 25.70  26.90  х  27.25  27.25  

3 Arina LEDER  х  18.18 19.60  х  17.00  17.90  19.60  

4 Gulnur ORYNBASAR  - -  -        DNS 

5 Darya MILLER  16.20 20.56  20.60  18.30  18.00  х  20.60  

6 Darina AKHMETOVA 25.20  х  х  х  х  25.78  25.78  

7 Irina RUSINOVA 15.73  16.10  16.10         16.10 

8 Diana SHODMONOVA х  24.50  25.55  24.07  30.82  30.23  30.82  

9 Darya ZADORINA  27.41  29.62  30.45  х 28.53  31.90  31.90  

10 Zhazira BIBOSSYNOVA  20.25 20.38  18.88  х  17.60  18.15  20.38  

 

Discus Throw U20 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 14:40 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alina VORONTSOVA 26.03.03 ALM  41.02   1 723 LESSOVAYA T. , ZOLOTKO M.  

2 Karina VASSILYEVA 19.01.04 ALM  38.03   2 669 LESSOVAYA T. , ZOLOTKO M.  

3 Arina DUDCHENKO 30.04.04 VKO  36.66   2 466 Buchatsky Vl. , Buchatsky Ev. , Buchatskaya T.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

4 Viktoriya RATSEVA 06.06.04 SHMK  25.66   2yu 0 Romnyuk G..  

5 Evelina YARCHUK 23.02.04 KRG  25.45   2yu 0 Kletsko T. , Gavrilova L. , Potapova S.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Viktoriya RATSEVA 25.26  21.38  х  21.30  24.72  25.66  25.66  

2 Arina DUDCHENKO 28.03  36.66  х  32.18  33.44  34.70  36.66  

3 Evelina YARCHUK х  25.45  23.80  х  22.80  22.10  25.45  

4 Karina VASSILYEVA  35.74  37.28 38.03  х  37.90  х  38.03  

5 Alina VORONTSOVA 40.18  х  40.18  41.02  36.62  37.70  41.02  

 

Discus Throw 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 14:40 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  37.27 2 655 Gavrilova L. , Ulyeva I. , Izhbulyakova R.  

2 Yana GRUSHA 14.08.02 KST  34.62 2 606 Blinov Se. , Borissov VA.  

3 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 22.05.91 KRG  33.81 2 592 Lebedev Y. , Nazarova A. , Kazanina S. , Uleyeva I.  

4 Erika KEM 12.10.99 VKO  32.36 2 565 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev. , Buchatsky V.  

5 Yekaterina ANDREYKOVETS 08.02.02 KRG  30.64 3 534 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

6 Olga KHIZHNYAKOVA 27.02.94 VKO  28.42 3 494 Khizhnyakov I. , Khizhnyakova E.  

7 Valeriya SYCHKOVA 13.03.85 SKO  27.00  3 468 Kondratyev O.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Yana GRUSHA  25.60 х  34.62  33.54  34.43  30.28  34.62  

2 Yekaterina ANDREYKOVETS  29.60  х  х  30.64  28.96  27.20  30.64 

3 Erika KEM  29.32 30.64  32.36  х  29.68  29.43  32.36  

4 Sabina POTAPOVA 37.27  х  33.90  31.13  29.95  23.50  37.27  

5 Olga KHIZHNYAKOVA  27.92 х  26.70  27.32  28.42  27.63  28.42  

6 Nadezhda BARBANOVA  29.02 33.81  31.26  33.80  х  29.82  33.81  

7 Valeriya SYCHKOVA  х  22.62 х  х  26.80  27.00  27.00  
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Hammer Throw U16 (3.0) 

Date: 27.03.2022  
Time: 10:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Valeriya MARKOVA 20.06.08 KRG  34.27  1yu  520 Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

2 Irina GARBUZNYAK 01.11.08 ALM  29.10   0 LESSOVAYA T. , ZOLOTKO M. , LUKASHEVA S.  

3 Tomiris ERMATOVA 24.02.08 SHMK  28.37    0 Inkina N. , Shpakov G..  

4 Marina VDOVINA 05.06.07 SHMK  22.65    0 Romnyuk G..  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Irina GARBUZNYAK  25.55 х  29.10  26.43        х 27.41  29.10  

2 Valeriya MARKOVA  29.55 32.71  33.82  34.27  33.79  х  34.27  

3 Tomiris ERMATOVA  26.01 х  28.37  27.41  х  26.92  28.37  

4 Marina VDOVINA  19.78 22.65  х  22.15  -  -  22.65  

 

Hammer Throw U18 (3.0) 

Date: 27.03.2022  
Time: 10:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Adema ERLANKYZY 23.11.05 VKO  40.65   3 621 Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M.  

2 Yevgeniya SHULGINA 20.09.06 KRG  32.36   2yu 489 Potapova S.  

3 Dilnaz IBRAEVA 25.05.05 KZL  27.82    0 Leptikova N.  Leptikov V. 

4 Darina AKHMETOVA 06.11.05 KRG  27.45    0 Dergacheva T. , Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Yevgeniya SHULGINA 30.27  x  31.64  32.36  x  x  32.36  

2 Adema ERLANKYZY  40.65  38.26 x  x  37.82  33.60  40.65  

3 Darina AKHMETOVA x  27.23  x  25.00  x  27.45  27.45  

4 Dilnaz IBRAEVA 27.82  25.31  26.62  x  x  23.89  27.82  
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Hammer Throw U20 

Date: 27.03.2022  
Time: 10:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vlada GALINA 28.02.03 SKO  41.85  2 641 Ektova N. , Ektova Y. , Kondratyev O.  

2 Viktoriya RATSEVA 06.06.04 SHMK  32.77  1yu 0 Romnyuk G..  

3 Evelina YARCHUK 23.02.04 KRG  30.60  2yu 0 Kletsko T. , Gavrilova L. , Potapova S.  

4 Karina VASSILYEVA 19.01.04 ALM  28.98  3yu 0 LESSOVAYA T. , ZOLOTKO M.  

5 Amina MAKS 15.07.03 VKO  26.51   0 Kukin P. , Tsirikova N.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Viktoriya RATSEVA  х 32.77  х  х  31.39  х  32.77  

2 Evelina YARCHUK х  21.76  23.06  х  30.60  29.57  30.60  

3 Karina VASSILYEVA 28.04  28.98  26.93  27.68  х  26.36  28.98  

4 Amina MAKS х  22.22  24.92  24.85  26.51  24.75  26.51  

5 Vlada GALINA х  41.85  х  х  35.19  х  41.85  

 

Hammer Throw 

Date: 27.03.2022  
Time: 10:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anastassiya KALOSHINA 14.08.01 VKO  53.61 KMS 829 Kukin P. , Baburkin Al.  

2 Valeriya SYCHKOVA 13.03.85 SKO  37.82 3 576 Kondratyev O.  

3 Olga KHIZHNYAKOVA 27.02.94 VKO  35.97 3 547 Khizhnyakov I. , Khizhnyakova E.  

4 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  34.41 1yu 0 Gavrilova L. , Ulyeva I. , Izhbulyakova R.  

5 Ayia IBRAEVA 19.07.02 KZL  21.59  0 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N. , Sarmankulova Ai.  

 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 22.05.91 KRG  DNS  0 Lebedev Y. , Nazarova A. , Kazanina S. , Uleyeva I.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Ayia IBRAEVA  20.63 х  21.59  -  -  -   21.59 

2 Anastassiya KALOSHINA 53.61  53.42  52.64  х  51.10  50.83  53.61  

3 Sabina POTAPOVA  31.53 30.08  34.41  30.95  х  х  34.41  

4 Olga KHIZHNYAKOVA х  х  35.97  33.72  34.44  х  35.97  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

5 Nadezhda BARBANOVA -   -  -       DNS 

6 Valeriya SYCHKOVA  31.68  30.52  х  35.78  х  37.82  37.82 

 

 

Javelin Throw U16 (500) 

Date: 27.03.2022  
Time: 15:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Aygerim MANASBAY 30.10.07 TKO  31.77  3 558 Slamidinov E.  

2 Ulbolsyn ESIRKEP 29.10.08 TKO  30.72  3 539 Slamidinov E.  

3 Balnur КАLNIYAZ 31.05.07 KZL  27.44 2yu  479 Karakulov Zh  

4 Lyazzat AKHUNOVA 09.10.07 MNG  25.55 3yu  444 Rabayeva A. , Zholdassov B.  

5 Marina VDOVINA 05.06.07 SHMK  24.23 3yu  420 Romnyuk G..  

6 Moldir KENDJIKARAYEVA 12.12.07 MNG  22.21   0 Rabayeva A.  

7 Milana GLADKOVA 20.08.08 KRG  17.86   0 Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

 Tatyana USHAKOVA 18.04.04 ALO NM  0 Volkov S. 

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Ulbolsyn ESIRKEP  30.72 27.58  x  x  x  x  30.72  

2 Milana GLADKOVA 16.28  17.86  17.73  -  -  -  17.86  

3 Moldir KENDJIKARAYEVA 20.79  22.21  x x  x  x  22.21 

4 Aygerim MANASBAY  30.99  31.77 x  27.62  31.72  30.73  31.77  

5 Lyazzat AKHUNOVA  23.58  x 21.60  x  x  25.55  25.55  

6 Marina VDOVINA  19.03  17.51  24.23 21.33  21.82  20.47  24.23  

7 Balnur КАLNIYAZ  27.44 x  24.96  23.60  x   x  27.44 

8 Tatyana USHAKOVA x x x - - - NM 

 

Javelin Throw U18 (500) 

Date: 27.03.2022  
Time: 15:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anelya NURMUXAMBET 15.01.05 ALO  36.81  2 650 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

2 Salidat KAZOVA 23.06.05 MNG  36.53  2 645 Rabayeva A. , Zholdassov B.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

3 Nafise SHADKAM 26.02.06 MNG  35.48  2 626 Rabayeva A.  

4 Gulnur ORYNBASAR 05.06.06 TKO  32.17  3 565 Slamidinov E.  

5 Aruzhan TEMIRBEKKYZY 22.01.05 KZL  32.16  3 565 Karakulov Zh 

6 Valeriya OMARGALIEVA 17.01.06 ALO  30.97  3 543 Shapovalov Dm. , Volkov Se.  

7 Liubov KUMMER 07.06.06 ALO  22.05   0 Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M.  

8 Zhazira BIBOSSYNOVA 03.01.05 ALM  17.82   0 PANKRATOVA K. , DOROSHENKO Y. , CHUKHLIB A.  

 Aliya JAMANTAY 11.11.05 TKO  DNS  0 Slamidinov E.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Liubov KUMMER  17.71 18.46  18.43  14.68  16.39  22.05  22.05  

2 Gulnur ORYNBASAR 28.97  28.58  x  32.17  26.83  31.03  32.17  

3 Nafise SHADKAM 31.87  31.89  35.48  32.04  32.89  33.18  35.48  

4 Valeriya OMARGALIEVA 28.97  30.97  27.54  29.43  28.08  27.69  30.97  

5 Aliya JAMANTAY          DNS 

6 Salidat KAZOVA  36.43  36.53 x  35.03  x  34.84  36.53  

7 Aruzhan TEMIRBEKKYZY 29.43  32.16  27.04  30.54  31.52  x  32.16  

8 Anelya NURMUXAMBET  34.37  36.81  33.59  34.93 33.12  35.57  36.81  

9 Zhazira BIBOSSYNOVA  16.59  15.11 16.41   x x  17.82  17.82  

  

Javelin Throw U20  
Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 14:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Natalya SOKOLOVA 18.09.04 VKO  38.29   2 678 Buchatsky V. , Buchatsky Ev. , Buchatskaya T.  

2 Ludmila LАRINА 29.09.04 KZL  31.14   3 547 Кarakulov ZH  

3 Madina ERGESHOVA 19.03.04 TKO  27.20   3 475 Slamidinov E.  

4 Alina VORONTSOVA 26.03.03 ALM  16.22    0 LESSOVAYA T. , ZOLOTKO M.  

5 Luiza ZHUMAI 15.04.03 NRST  16.13    0 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Ludmila LARINА 28.56  x  x  27.39  29.38  31.14  31.14  

2 Natalya SOKOLOVA 36.25  35.23  37.41  33.53  36.65  38.29  38.29  

3 Madina ERGESHOVA  26.29  x  27.08  27.20  26.70 26.64  27.20  

4 Luiza ZHUMAI  13.08  x 15.80  16.13  14.41  14.86  16.13  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

5 Alina VORONTSOVA x  x  x  16.22  x  x  16.22  

 

Javelin Throw (600) 

Date: 26.03.2022  
Time: 14:00 

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Varvara NAZAROVA 01.07.97 VKO  47.95  KMS  850 Nazarova Ta.  

2 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 24.04.94 MNG  35.72   2 630 Slavnov Dm. , Nazarova T.  

3 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  18.16    0 Gavrilova L. , Ulyeva I. , Izhbulyakova R.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Varvara NAZAROVA  47.95  45.52 45.72  47.10  х  х 47.95  

2 Sabina POTAPOVA 18.16  х  17.29  -  -  -  18.16  

3 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 32.55  35.26  35.26  35.72  35.31  35.67  35.72  

 
 
 

Head Judge:                ____________________   S.Tulapin 
 

 
 
 
Head Secretary:          S. Lukasheva 

 


